
Presbytery of the Miami Valley

Pledge Campaign

*Inactive Profiles

Name/Campaign Total Pledge 2025 Gifts
Pledge

Balance
Non-Pledge

Gifts

Bellbrook Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 726.28 726.28 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 227.80 227.80 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

2,680.00 2,680.00 0.00 0.00

3,634.08 3,634.08 0.00 0.00

Belle Center United Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 747.96 747.96 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 234.60 234.60 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

2,760.00 2,760.00 0.00 0.00

3,742.56 3,742.56 0.00 0.00

Bellefontaine First United Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 1,593.48 1,593.48 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 499.80 499.80 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

5,880.00 5,218.50 661.50 0.00

7,973.28 7,311.78 661.50 0.00

Blue Ball Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 238.48 197.29 41.19 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 74.80 65.04 9.76 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

880.00 799.79 80.21 0.00

1,193.28 1,062.12 131.16 0.00

Bradford First Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 195.12 0.00 195.12 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 61.20 0.00 61.20 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

720.00 0.00 720.00 0.00

976.32 0.00 976.32 0.00

Covington Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 552.84 552.84 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 173.40 173.40 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

2,040.00 2,040.00 0.00 0.00

2,766.24 2,766.24 0.00 0.00

Dayton Bath Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 379.40 336.04 43.36 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 119.00 105.40 13.60 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

1,400.00 1,240.00 160.00 0.00

1,898.40 1,681.44 216.96 0.00
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Dayton Central Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 1,203.24 1,203.24 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 377.40 377.40 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

4,440.00 3,330.00 1,110.00 0.00

6,020.64 4,910.64 1,110.00 0.00

Dayton College Hill Community Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 1,452.56 1,452.56 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 455.60 455.60 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

5,360.00 5,571.84 0.00
Overpaid

0.00

7,268.16 7,480.00 0.00 0.00

Dayton Corinth Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 661.24 0.00 661.24 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 207.40 0.00 207.40 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

2,440.00 640.00 1,800.00 0.00

3,308.64 640.00 2,668.64 0.00

Dayton Fairmont Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 3,555.52 1,607.00 1,948.52 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 1,115.20 533.00 582.20 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

13,120.00 6,560.00 6,560.00 0.00

17,790.72 8,700.00 9,090.72 0.00

Dayton Immanuel Korean Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 498.64 0.00 498.64 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 156.40 0.00 156.40 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

1,840.00 0.00 1,840.00 0.00

2,495.04 0.00 2,495.04 0.00

Dayton Southminster Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 4,195.08 4,195.08 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 1,315.80 1,315.83 0.00
Overpaid

0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

15,480.00 16,282.80 0.00
Overpaid

0.00

20,990.88 21,793.71 0.00 0.00

Dayton Sugar Creek Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 1,853.64 1,785.24 68.40 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 581.40 581.40 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

6,840.00 13,225.00 0.00
Overpaid

0.00

9,275.04 15,591.64 68.40 0.00

Dayton Trinity Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 693.76 693.76 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 217.60 217.60 0.00 0.00
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Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

2,560.00 2,961.29 0.00
Overpaid

0.00

3,471.36 3,872.65 0.00 0.00

Dayton Westminster Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 8,997.20 8,697.91 299.29 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 2,822.00 3,121.29 0.00
Overpaid

0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

33,200.00 57,006.56 0.00
Overpaid

0.00

45,019.20 68,825.76 299.29 0.00

Eaton First Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 2,710.00 2,710.00 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 850.00 850.00 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

13,560.00 13,560.00 0.00 0.00

Fairborn First Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 953.92 956.00 0.00

Overpaid

0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 299.20 300.00 0.00
Overpaid

0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

3,520.00 3,520.00 0.00 0.00

4,773.12 4,776.00 0.00 0.00

Farmersville Slifers Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 1,008.12 1,008.00 0.12 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 316.20 316.00 0.20 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

3,720.00 3,720.00 0.00 0.00

5,044.32 5,044.00 0.32 0.00

First Presbyterian Church of Middletown
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 3,392.92 3,392.88 0.04 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 1,064.20 1,064.16 0.04 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

12,520.00 12,520.08 0.00
Overpaid

0.00

16,977.12 16,977.12 0.08 0.00

Hamilton The Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 4,704.56 4,704.56 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 1,475.60 1,475.60 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

17,360.00 17,360.00 0.00 0.00

23,540.16 23,540.16 0.00 0.00

Huber Heights Faith United Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 607.04 584.64 22.40 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 190.40 190.40 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2,240.00 2,240.00 0.00 0.00
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2025)

3,037.44 3,015.04 22.40 0.00

Huntsville Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 1,084.00 921.85 162.15 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 340.00 0.00 340.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

4,000.00 3,291.15 708.85 0.00

5,424.00 4,213.00 1,211.00 0.00

Jamestown Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 607.04 607.04 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 190.40 190.40 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

2,240.00 2,240.00 0.00 0.00

3,037.44 3,037.44 0.00 0.00

Middletown St. Luke United Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 227.64 170.73 56.91 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 71.40 53.55 17.85 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

840.00 675.72 164.28 0.00

1,139.04 900.00 239.04 0.00

New Carlisle Honey Creek Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 520.32 520.00 0.32 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 163.20 163.20 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

1,920.00 2,120.00 0.00
Overpaid

0.00

2,603.52 2,803.20 0.32 0.00

One Community Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 650.40 650.40 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 204.00 204.00 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

2,400.00 2,400.00 0.00 0.00

3,254.40 3,254.40 0.00 0.00

Oxford Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 3,035.20 3,035.20 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 952.00 952.00 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

11,200.00 11,200.00 0.00 0.00

15,187.20 15,187.20 0.00 0.00

Piqua Good Shepherd United Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 108.40 108.40 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 34.00 34.00 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

400.00 400.00 0.00 0.00

542.40 542.40 0.00 0.00

Piqua Westminster Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 1,387.52 1,344.44 43.08 0.00
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Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 435.20 427.15 8.05 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

5,120.00 5,080.00 40.00 0.00

6,942.72 6,851.59 91.13 0.00

Reily Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 336.04 336.04 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 105.40 105.40 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

1,240.00 1,240.00 0.00 0.00

1,681.44 1,681.44 0.00 0.00

Rushsylvania First United Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 184.28 1,044.00 0.00

Overpaid

0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 57.80 323.46 0.00
Overpaid

0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

680.00 4,200.00 0.00
Overpaid

0.00

922.08 5,567.46 0.00 0.00

Seven Mile United Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 216.80 216.80 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 68.00 68.00 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

800.00 800.00 0.00 0.00

1,084.80 1,084.80 0.00 0.00

Sidney First Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 910.56 910.56 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 285.60 285.60 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

3,360.00 3,360.00 0.00 0.00

4,556.16 4,556.16 0.00 0.00

Springboro Covenant Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 1,268.28 1,267.00 1.28 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 397.80 400.00 0.00
Overpaid

0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

4,680.00 5,000.00 0.00
Overpaid

0.00

6,346.08 6,667.00 1.28 0.00

Springfield Covenant Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 2,785.88 2,785.88 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 873.80 873.80 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

10,280.00 10,280.00 0.00 0.00

13,939.68 13,939.68 0.00 0.00

Springfield Northminster Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 1,116.52 1,116.52 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 350.20 350.20 0.00 0.00
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Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

4,120.00 4,120.02 0.00
Overpaid

0.00

5,586.72 5,586.74 0.00 0.00

Troy First Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 2,341.44 2,255.04 86.40 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 734.40 734.40 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

8,640.00 8,640.00 0.00 0.00

11,715.84 11,629.44 86.40 0.00

Urbana First Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 1,626.00 1,626.00 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 510.00 510.00 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

6,000.00 2,672.90 3,327.10 0.00

8,136.00 4,808.90 3,327.10 0.00

Wilmington Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 1,127.36 407.60 719.76 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 353.60 126.40 227.20 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

4,160.00 1,831.76 2,328.24 0.00

5,640.96 2,365.76 3,275.20 0.00

Xenia United Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 2,081.28 2,081.28 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 652.80 652.80 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

7,680.00 7,680.00 0.00 0.00

10,414.08 10,414.08 0.00 0.00

Yellow Springs First Presbyterian Church
GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 509.48 509.48 0.00 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 159.80 159.80 0.00 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

1,880.00 1,880.00 0.00 0.00

2,549.28 2,549.28 0.00 0.00

Campaign Totals

GA Per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 63,045.44 59,059.02 4,848.22 0.00

Synod per Cap (Jan 1-Dec 31, 2025) 19,774.40 18,718.48 1,623.90 0.00

Presbytery Connectional Support (Jan 1-Dec 31,
2025)

232,640.00 248,787.41 19,500.18 0.00

$$ 315,459.84315,459.84 $$ 326,564.91326,564.91 $$ 25,972.3025,972.30 $$ 0.000.00
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